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Sub,: One-day Training for EMC Teachers of classes 9-10 (TGTS) of North East (Zone 5), West B (Zone 
17), East (Zone 2) & North West B (Zone 12) district on Entrepreneurship Mindset Curiculum 

Entrepreneurship Mindset Curriculum (EMC) has been developed by SCERT with an aim to build 
an entrepreneurial mindset in students in grades 9to 12 of Delhi Government schools. EMC was 

launched with the vision that our students will be able to dream big, try new and challenging 
goals, recognize opportunities around them, and then plan and execute to bring them to fruition.To 
achieve the aim there is a need to train all the teachers on regular basis (who are teaching EMC) 
for smooth implementation of the curriculum. 

Mindset Curriculum has been scheduled. 

In this regard, a one-day Training for EMC Teachers of classes 9-10 (TGTs) of North East (Zone 

5), West B (Zone 17), East (Zone 2) & North West B (Zone 12) district on Entrepreneurship 

The training details are as under: 

Venue: List Attached 
Participants: List attached 
Reporting Time: 8:30 am 
Time: 9am -5 pm 

S.No. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Coordinating District 
DIET 

DIET Dilshad 
Garden 

DIET 

Pitampura 
DIET 

Rajinder 
Nagar 

DIET 
Karkardooma 

North 

East 

Circular 

North 
West B 

West B 

East 

Zone 

Zone 5 

Zone 12 

Zone 17 

Zone 2 

Total No. of 
TGT 

Batches 
7 

Date: 23l>|L3 

11 

10 

14 

Date 

24 August , 2023 

24 August, 2023 

24 August, 2023 

24 August, 2023 



All coordinators are hereby requested to ensure the availability of a projector or Kyan and 

speakers in the rooms required according to the number of batches. If things required are not 

available, you are requested to arrange from neighbour schools. 

All EMC teachers are hereby informed to attend the training positively in their allotted 
venue/room and also to bring their Tab/Laptop. 

(Dr. Nahar Singh) 
Joint Director (Academics) 



Participant List 
Please find the numbers of teacher w ho are teaching EMC (according to sections in their schoos from classes 9th to 10h) are mentioned against each school as per the list provided by DoE. 
District: North East (Zone 5) 
Date of Training: 24 August, 2023 

S.no. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

School 
ld 

1105001 

1105002 

1105003 

1105004 

1105005 

1105006 

1105008 

1105009 

1105011 

111105013 

School Name 

12 1105014 

Shahadara, G.T. Road 
SBV (Gandhi Memorial) 

Gautam Puri-SBV 

Brahmpuri-SBV 

1105007 Babarpur-GBSSS 

Shahadara, Shivaji 
Park-GBSSS 

Shahadara, G.T. Road 
GBSSS 

Jafrabad- SBV 

DistrictZone 

North 

New Seelampur, No.1- North 
SBV East 

Shastri Park-GBSSS 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

New Seelampur, No.2- North 
GBSSS East 

North 

East 

Shahadara, G. T. Road- North 
GBSecondarySchool East 

New Seelampur, North 

Marginal Band-GBSS East 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Total 
Total Estimated 

7 

11 

3 

7 

25 

8 

15 

4 

4 

in a group 

54 

52 

48 

Venue 

GSKV 
SHASTRI 

PARK 

1105021 

Venue 
Coordinator 

Gitanjali 
Sharma 

(8130781151) 

TGT TGT Teacher 



13 1105015 Welcome Colony-GBSS 

14 1105017 Jafrabad Extn.-GBSSS 

15 1105018 Mahal(Urdu Medium) 

161105019 

17 1105020 

18 1105021 

19 1105022 

21 1105024 

22 1105025 

24 1105028 

25 1105029 

Jafrabad, Zeenat 

261105107 

201105023 Gautam Puri-GGSSS 

27 

SKV 

Babarpur-SKV 

SKV (C.R.Dass) 

Shastri Park-SKV 

Shahadara, Shivaji 
Park-GGSSS 

23 1105026| Brahampuri-GGSSS 

281105109 

Shahadara, G.T.Road 
SKV 

New Seelampur, No.2 
GGSSS 

New Seelampur, No.1- North 

East Rohtash Nagar 

G(Co-ed)MS 

Shahadara, G.T. Road 
GGSS 

New 

Usmanpur(Gautam 
Puri)-GBSSS 

1105108Welcome Colony-GGSS 

North 

West Jyoti Nagar 
GBSSS 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

30 

6 

12 

11 

8 

10 

3 

8 

5 

6 

6 

9 

14 

55 

54 

GSKV 

Zeenat 
Mahal 

1105018 

Mohit Sharma 

(9368388813) 



29 1105110 SKV (Mani Ben Patel 

301105111 

31 1105112 

321105113 

33 1105115 

34 1105116 

361105229 

37 1105236 

38 1105238 

Shahadara, G.T. Road 

40 1105241 

41 1105242 

Bharti Mahila) 

West Jyoti Nagar 
GGSSS 

421105246 

Chauhan Bangar, 

351105117 Usmanpur(Gautam 

Jafrabad-GGMS 

Brahmpuri-GBSSS 

Chauhan Bangar, 
Jafrabad-GBMS 

Brahmpuri-GGSSS 

New 

Puri)-GGSSS 

Brahmpuri, GGSSS 
Block-X 

391105239 New Jafrabad- GGSSS 

Shastri Park, Buland 

Masjid, SKV 

Brahmpuri, GBSSS, X 
BLOCK 

Shastri Park, Buland 
Masjid, SBV 

New Seelampur, 
Gurudwara Road 

G(Co-ed)MS 

43 1105248 Gautam Puri- RPVV 

Brahmpuri- Govt. Co 
44 1105249 ed Sr. Sec. School 

North 

(Gandhi) 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

New Seelampur, No.1- North 
GGSS 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

North 

East 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

n 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

10 

7 

9 

6 

10 

7 

5 

12 

6 

0 

2 

5 

47 

43 

DIET 

,DILSHAD 
GARDEN, 

OLD 

CAMPUS 

Dev Kumar 

Sharma, 
(9891499478) 



13 
1412018 

5 

North East 

SOSE, 
Gautam

 
Puri 

105250| 

45 

Distriet: 

N
orth 

West 
B

 

(Zone 

12) Date 
of 

Training: 
24 August, 

2023 

V
enue 

Venue 

Total 
Estim

ated 
TGT 
TGT 
Teacher 

in 
a group 

Total 

D
istrictZone 

School 
N

am
e 

C
oordinator 

School 
ld 

S.no. 

North 

Sultanpuri, 
Block 10 

1 12 W
est 

B
 

1412001| 
C, Sarvodaya 
Sr. 

Sec. 
Vidyalaya 

10 

12 

N
orth 

W
est 

B
 

M
angolpuri, 

Block 
K-SBV 

1412002 

8 

12 

N
orth 

W
est 

B
 

Sultanpuri, 
Block C-SBV 

1412005 

3 

55 

North West 
B

 

12 

SO
SE, 

Sec.-
21, Phase-

II, Rohini 

1412295 

A
 

7 

12 

North West 
B

 

BC-GBSSS 
Sultanpuri, 
Block 

1412006 

5 

N
orth 

5 

14 

12 W
est 

B
 

1412007| 
Pooth 
Kalan-SBV 

SO
N

I 

(9891400398) 

GSV, 
Sector 
6 Rohini, 

1413004 

14 

N
orth West 

B
 

1412008 

12 

H-SBV 

Sultanpuri, 
Block 

7 

North West 
B

 

12 

M
angolpuri, 

Block 
U-GBSSS 

1412009 

8 

10 

12 

N
orth West 

B
 

1412011 

M
angolpuri, 

Block 
R-SBV 

50 

5 

10 
1412013 

12 

N
orth 

I|,K
am

dhenu-

SBV 

W
est 

B
 

M
angolpuri, 

Plot 

6 

12 

North West 
B

 

11 
1412014 

M
angolpuri, 

Block 
0-SBV 

7 

12 W
est 

B
 

North 

Sultanpur 
M

ajra-
s(Co-ed) 
V

 

12 
1412016 



13 

14 

15 

17 

18 

16 1412024 

20 

21 

1412018 

23 

1412019 

19 1412026 

24 

1412022 

25 

1412290 

1412025 

22 1412029 

1412031 

1412030 

1412033 

1412035 

Mangolpuri, 

26 1412079 

Block Y- SBV 

Sultanpuri, P 
Block - GGSSS 

Mangolpuri, 
Block-C, S(Co 

ed)Sr. Sec. 
Vidyalaya 

Mangolpuri, 
Block H-SKV 

Rohini, Sec-22 
Govt. Co-ed 

1412027 Pooth Kalan-SKV 

Sarvodaya 
Vidyalaya 

Mangolpuri, 
Block D-SKV 

(Kamdhenu) 

Sultanpuri, Block 
C-SKV 

Mangolpuri, 
Block O-SKV 

Sultanpuri, Block 
H-SKV 

Mangolpuri, 
Block U-SKV 

Mangolpur Kalan 
G(co-ed)sss 

Sultanpuri, Block 
BC-GGSSS 

Mangolpur 
Khrud- GBSSS 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 
West B 

North 
West B 

North 
West B 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

6 

10 

12 

14 

12 

14 

13 

22 

7 

50 

48 

54 

Sarvodaya Co 
ed Vidyalaya 

Sec. 8 Rohini 
1413027 

Parul 

(7289941176) 



38 

35 

36 

39 

40 

27 

41 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

1412080 

1412082 

1412083 

1412084 

34 1412089 

1412086 

1412087 

1412088 

37 1412092 

1412091 

1412093 

1412090 

1412095 

1412130 

1412131 

Mangolpuri, 
Block Q-SKV 

Mangolpuri, 
Block-K-2,SV 

Sultanpuri, F 
Block, GBSSS 

Pooth Kalan, 

Rohini Extn., 
Sector 20- SKV 

Sultanpuri, E 
Block, GBSSS 

Sultanpuri, A 
Block- SBV 

Sultanpuri, D 
Block,G(Co 

ed)sss 

Sultanpuri, Block 
F-GGSSS 

Mubarkpur 
Dabas, No.1 

GBSSS 

Nithari-SKV 

Nithari Village 
SBV 

Mangolpuri, 
Block P. SBV 

Rani Khera-S(Co 
ed)v 

Mongolpuri, 
Block D GBSSS 

Nithari-GGSSS 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 
West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

13 

11 

12 

6 

4 

18 

10 

13 

14 

8 

26 

24 

16 

50 

51 

50 

52 

GSV, Sector 3 
Rohini 

School |D: 
1413002 

Mimansha 
(9868054741) 



42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

48 

49 

50 

51 

47 1412254 

1412132 

1412133 

1412248 

1 

1412253 

2 

1412258 

S.no. 

1412259 

1412288 

1412289 

1412291 

Nithari-GBSSS 

School 
Id 

Mubarikpur 
Dabas-GGSSS 

1617002 

Pooth Kalan, 

Rohini Extn., 

Sector 20- SBV 

Mubarakpur 
Dabas, No 

2,GGSSS-14 12253 

Nithari Village 
GGSSS 

Mubarkpur 
Dabas, No.2 

GBSSS 

Nithari Village 
GBSSS 

Distriet: West B (Zone 17) 

Sultanpuri, P 
Block - GBSSS 

Rohini, Phase-1l1, 
Sec-21- Govt. Co 

ed Sarvodaya 
Vidyalaya 

Date of Training: 24 August, 2023 

Rohini, Phase-!l, 
Sec-21- RPVV 

North 

West B 

Nangloi-SBV 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

North 
West B 

North 
West B 

North 

West B 

North 

West B 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

School Name District |Zone 

1617001 Tikri Kalan- GBSSSWest B 17 

12 

West B 17 

14 

15 

12 

12 

12 18 

15 

12 

5 

3 

Total 
TGT 

22 

14 

53 

53 

Total 
Estimated 

TGT Teacher 

in a group 

48 

Pitampura, 
Block SU 
GBSSS 

School ID: 
1411017 

Venue 

Meenu 

(9873788604) 

Venue 

Coordinator 



4 

5 

6 

7 

11 

8 

12 

14 

17 

18 

1617004 

1617006 

10 1617011 

1617005 Ranhaula-SKV 

1617007 

1617008 

1617009 

1617010 

13 1617014 

1617012 

1617015 

16 1617018 

Nangloi, Kavita 
Colony-G|Co 

ed)sSS 

|1617019 

Hiran Kudna 

SV(Co-ed) 

New Multan 

Nagar-SV(Co-ed) 

Paschim Vihar, B 
4-SV(Co-ed) 

Paschim Vihar, A 
6-RPVV 

Nangloi-sKV 

Paschim Vihar, B 
3-SKV 

Tikri Kalan-SKV 

Nangloi, 

Mundka Village 
SKV 

Amalwas, 
Jawalapuri-GBSSS 

Nangloi, 

1617013 Sultanpuri Road-West B 
SKV 

GBSSS 

West B 

Mundka Village 
GBSSS 

West B 

Ambika Vihar 
GBSSS 

West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

15 1617017 Sultanpuri Road-West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

1617021 Nangloi-GGSSSWest B 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

11 

16 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

5 

10 

| 

16 

8 

3 

11 

15 

13 

50 

47 

53 

SV(Co 
ed)B-4 

paschim 
vihar 

1617008 

SV(co-ed)A 
2 paschim 

vihar 
1617003 

Arti 

(7217835900) 

Neeta Verma 
(9811203890) 



19 1617024 

20 

21 1617026 

22 

23 

24 1617029 

27 

28 

1617025 

26 1617032 

29 

30 

1617027 

1617028 

33 

34 

25 1617030| Baprola-GGSSS 

1617033 

1617035 

1617036 

31 1617037 

1617137 

32 1617211 

1617214 

Nangloi, Phase l 
GBSSS 

1617219 

Nangloi, Phase I 
GBSSS 

Nilothi-SKV 

Punjabi Basti 
G(Co-ed)SSs 

Peera Garhi 

Village- SKV 

Sarvodaya Co-ed 
Vidyalaya 

Paschim Vihar, A 

6-G(Co-ed)SSS 

Ambika Vihar 
GGSSS 

Nangloi, J.J. 
Colony-GGSSS 

Amalwas, 

Jawalapuri-SKV 

Paschim Vihar, B 
3-G(Co-ed)sss 

Nangloi, J.J. 
Colony-GBSSS 

Baprola Vihar 
GGSS 

Sarvodaya (Co 
ed) Vidyalaya, 
Kunwar Singh 

Nagar, New Delhi 

Nilothi-SBV 

West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

17 

West B 

17 

West B 

17 

West B 17 

17 

West B 17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

8 

11 

10 

10 

17 

17 

7 

10 

19 

13 

10 

14 

6 

14 

12 

51 

52 

46 

GBSSS Tikri 
kalan 

1617001 

GSKV B3 

PASCHIM 

VIHAR 

1617011 

Radha 

Bhattacharya 
(9870565081) 

Ajeet Singh 
Patel 

(7503442391) 



4 

35 

3 

36 

2 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

S.no. 

1617222 

1617223 

1617227 

1617254 

1617255 

1617003 

1617261 

School 

Govt. Sarvodaya 

1002007 

Kanya Vidyalaya, 
Shiv Ram Park, 

1002002 

1002003 

Nangloi 

Nihal Vihar, 
Nangloi- Govt. 

Sarvodaya Co-ed 
Vidyalaya 

1617258 Baprola- GBSSS 

Ranhaula- SBV 

Peera Garhi 

Village- SBV 

District: East (Zone 2) 

Baprola, Rajiv 
Ratan Awas 

Date of Training: 24 August, 2023 

G(Co-ed)sss 

Paschim Vihar, A 
2-SV(Co-ed) 

SOSE, A-6, 
Paschim Vihar 

School Name 

East Vinod Nagar 
SBV (Jai Prakash 

Narayan) 

1002001|(Veer Udham Singh) Mandawali-SBV 
No. 1 

Patparganj-SBV (Genda Lal Dixit) 

Kalyanvas-SBV (Raj 

West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

West B 

East 

East 

East 2 

East 

2 

2 

17 17 

17 

DistrictZone 

17 

2 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

13 

13 

11 

9 

19 

7 

4 

12 

Total 
TGT 

52 

41 

Total 

Estimated 
TGT 

Teacher in a 

48 

group 

SKV 

Amalwas 
jwalapuri 
1617036 

Venue 

Ruchika 

(8560976054) 

Venue 
Coordinator 



5 

6 

7 

8 

1002004 

1002005 

11 

1002028 

13 

1002006|, Pkt. I|-SBV (Prem 
Chand) 

1002008 

10 1002010 

14 

Shakarpur, No.2 
SBV (Ishwar Chand) 

15 

West Vinod Nagar 
SBV 

12 1002013 

Bihari Bose) 

Mayur Vihar, Phase 

18 

19 

East Vinod Nagar 

1002016 

Trilokpuri, Block 20 

16 1002022 

SKV (Ravindra 

1002015 

17 1002023 

Kalyanpuri-SBV 

Thakur) 

1002012 Khichripur-GBSSS East 

SBV 

Mayur Vihar, Phase 

1002024 

1002025 

Dallupura-SBV 

1002014 New Kondli-GBSSS 

I, Pkt.IV 
SBV(Shaheed 

Capt.Hanifuddin) 

East 

East 

Kalyanpuri-SKV 
(Mother Teresa) 

Mayur Vihar, Phase 
II, Pkt.B-SBV 

East 

East 

Mandawali-SKV No. 
2 

East 

East 

Trilokpuri, Block 27 
SKV 

Trilokpuri, Block 20 
SKV (Sharda Sen) 

East 

East 

East 

East 

East 

East 

2 

2 

East 

East 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

12 

15 

2 

2 

13 

13 

6 

12 

7 

21 

10 

30 

7 

10 

47 

50 

52 

52 

Trilokpuri, 
Block 27-SKV 

1002024 

West Vinod 

Nagar-SKV 
1002032 

Snehlata 
(8368026887) 

Pragyarti 
(9717006601) 



37 
100218 

18 

2 

East 

Kondli-SKV 
(Jeeja Bai) 

201002026 10 

2 

East 

KalyanVas-SKV 

21 1002033 Patparganj, 

5 

22 

2 

East 

1002020| 
K

alyanpuri 
-GBSSS 

Sheokhand 
K

uldeep 
(9416313826) 

Sarvodaya 
L.P. 
Extn 

(Co-ed) 
SSS 1002189 

20 

23 
1002027 

2 

East 

Dallupura-SKV 

13 

2 

East 

24 
1002181 

M
andawali-SBV, 

N
o.3 

M
ayur 

V
ihar, 

Phase 52 5 

2 

East 

25 

1002029| 
|1, 

Pkt.B-SKV 

(Annie 

Besant) 

26 
1002031 

8 

2 

Patparganj-SKV 

E
ast 

5 

2 

East 

27 
1002039| 

Kalyanpuri-GGSSS 

20 

28 
1002032 

2 

East 

W
est 

Vinod 
Nagar 

SK
V

 

12 

East 

M
ayur 

Vihar, 
Phase 

29 

1002034| 
|, 

Pkt.ll-SKV 

(Janaki 

Devi) 48 1002036 

2 

I, Pkt.IV-SKV 
M

ayur 
V

ihar, 
Phase 

3
0

 

East 

31 

2 

E
ast 

1002037| 
Khichripur-GGSSS G

G
SSS 

Kalyanpuri 

10 

2 

E
ast Rekha 

Singla 
(9643509477) 

ed)sSS 

M
ayur 

V
ihar, 

Phase 

32 1002182|, 

Chilla 

Gaon-G[Co 1002039 7 

33 
1002175 

2 

East 

G
G

SSS 

Trilokpuri, 
Block 
27 

50 

34 
1002177 

9 

2 

East 

SB
V

 

Trilokpuri, 
Block 
27 

9 

35 
1002180| 

2 

East 

W
est 

V
inod 

N
agar, 
Block 
E-G(Co-ed)SSS 15 

36 1002185 

2 

East 

GGSSS 

V
asundhra 
Enclave 



37 1002187 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

1002183 

1002 184 

44 

1002189 

45 

1002186| New Kondli-GGSSS 

1002190 

47 

1002191 

48 

New Ashok Nagar 
GBSSS 

New Ashok Nagar 
SKV 

1002192 

49 

46 1002195 

50 

51 

52 

1002193 

Gazipur-SKV 

Patparganj, I.P. 

Mandawali , No.3 

Extn- Sarvodaya 
(Co-ed) SSS 

1002196 

Shakarpur, School 
Block-GGSSS 

1002197 

SKV 

1002198 

1002199 

Shakarpur, No.1 
SBV 

Shakarpur, No.2 
SKV 

Shakarpur, School 
Block-SBV 

Shakarpur, No.1 
SKV 

1002263| |, Kondli-Gharauli 

GBSSS-1002263 

East 

East 

Mayur Vihar, Phase 

Kondli-SBV 

East 

II| GGSS 

East 

Trilokpuri, Block 27 
GBSSS 

1002363 Gazipur-GBSSS 

East 

Mayur Vihar, Phase 

East 

East 

East 

East 

East 

East 

East 

East 

2 

2 

East 

East 

2 

2 

East 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

16 

2 

20 

16 

2 

24 

2 

12 

10 

6 

5 

12 

6 

7 

16 

10 

14 

11 

15 

52 

52 

46 

50 

Mandawali, 
No.1- SKV 

1002368 

Ravikant 
(8800949233) 

Mayur Vihar, 
Phase l, 

Pkt.IV-SKV 

1002036 

Lovekesh 

(9718736482) 



53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

1002352 , Kondli Gharauli 

1002351 

1002367 

1002354 

1002350 

1002360 

1002362 

1002368 

1002369 

Mayur Vihar, Phase 

1002400 

GGSSS -1002352 

Preet Vihar, Govt. 
Co-Ed Senior 

Secondary School 

Mandawali, No.2 -
SBV 

Mayur Vihar, Phase 
II GBSS 

Khichripur Village, 
Govt.(Co-ed)SS 

Khichari Pur Village 
JJ Colony -SKV 

Vasundhra Enclave 
GBSSS 

Mandavwali, No.1 
SKV 

Khichripur Village, 
J.J.Colony- SBV 

1002399| 1.P.Extension-RPVV 

khichripur School of 
Excellence 

East 

1002402 SOSE, I.P Extension 

East 

East 

East 

East 

East 

East 

East 

East 

East 

East 

1002401 SOSE, Khichripur East 

East 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

24 

10 

7 

4 

15 

11 

5 

3 

w 

50 

55 

Laxmi Nagar 
SKV 

1003028 
Duresana 

(78384 02041) 
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i. PS to Secretary (Education), GNCTD 2, PS to Director Education, GNCTD 3. PS to Director, SCERT 4. Additional Director (Schools), DOE 5. Principal, DIET Dilshad Garden 6. Principal, DIET Pitampura 7. Principal, DIET Rajinder Nagar 8. Principal, DIET Karkardooma 9. DDE North West B, North East, W est B, and East office for deputing the teachers for the training programme 

10. DDE EMC, DoE 
11. Project Director EMC, SCERT 12. OSD, Mentor Teacher 13. All concerned HoS 
14. Nodal Officer, INSET, SCERT 
15. SO, Academic, SCERT 
16. OS IT for uploading on DoE website 
17. WIM, SCERT 
18. Guard File 

In case of any discrepancies regarding Schools, please contact on given number: 
Dr. Rakesh Kumar Gupta, SCERT Phone no.: +91 9212005953 

Date:|23 

Ms. Aakriti Agrawal, SCERT Phone no.: +91 8470021158 

(Dr. Nahar Singh) 
Joint Director Academics) 
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